REGULATORY INFORMATION DISTRIBUTION STSTEM (RIDS)

1 1

			-		
ACCESSION	NBR: 8201190230	DOCL DATE	32701/15 NOTARIZED	D: NO	DOCKET #:
			ony Unit: 2, Souther		
			ony Unit 3, Souther		
	MÉI AUTHOR:				02000202
	Ray Southern	HEFULLUMABUDN - Debis Francisco			
DIEILAN	(· Calla Toirna a: I			
RECIP.	IAMEI RECUPUE	NII AFFILIATI			
DENTON	I.R. Office o	f Nuclear Rei)N: acitoin: Reguil altii ony (1) 3:	Director:	
EISENHUI	F, D., G., Division	of Licensin	} *		
		t + _2c			
SUBJECT	: Forwards Poltenti	all Funding R	pts 2408-PFR-0010	re safety	
			PFR-0011 on LPSI pu		
	support structur	e for seismi	design verificati	bn.	
		•	1	1	,
DISTRIB	TION CODE: BOOIS	COPIES RECE	IVED LITR ENCLI	SIZE	le
TITLE: 1	SAR/FEAR: AMDITS an	d Related Co	respondence		<u>,</u>
			-		
NOTES:LI	Chandler: all 1 FSAR	3 ER: amends	,1 cy:J Hanchett(R	agion VD.	05000361
D	Scaletti:1: cy.all	envir info.			
LI	Chandler: all FSAR	& ER amends	1. cy:J: Hanchett(Re	gion V)	05000362
	Scalletti:1/ cy. alli			-	•
•					
		·		x	
	RECTOTENT	COPIES	RECIPIENT	COPIES	
			ID CODE/NAME		
CTTON.			LICIBR #3: BCI		
CHION:	LICI BRI #3 LIAI	1. 0	R000, H.2 012	1 1	
	EILU DAL #3 LM		NOOO#N•2 VI	4 · 4	
	EL D:	1. 0	IE 06	3 3	
			IEVDEPVEPLB 36		
	IEVDEPVEPDB 35				
	MPA:		NRR/DE/CEB 11	1: 1 	
	NRR/DEVEDB 13-		NRR/DE/GB: 28		
	NRR/DE/HGEB 30	2. 2	NRR/DEVMEB 18	1 1	
	NRR/DEVMTEB: 17	1. 1.	NRRIDEVQAB 21	1. 1.	
	NRR/DEVSAB 24		NRR/DE/SEB 25	1. 1	
	NRRZDHESZHFEB40	1 . 1 .	NRR/DHFS/LQBU32		
	NRR/DHFS/OLB 34	1 e 1 e	NRR/DHFS/PITRB20	12 1.	
	NRR/DSI/AEB 25	17 1.	NRR/DSI/ASBI 27	1 1	
	NRR/DSI/CP8 10	1. 1.	NRR/DSI/CSB 09	1 . 1	
	NRR/DSI/EITSB 12	1 1.	NRR/DSI/ICS3 16	1 1	
	NRR/DSI/PSB 19	1. 1.	NRR/DSI/RABI 22	1 1	
	NRR/DISIL/RSB 23	1. 1.	NRR/DST/LGBI 33	1 1	
_	REG FILED 04	1. 1.	্দান্ত্র দ্বান্দ্র দ্বান্দ্র দায়িকার বিদ্যালয় ব	₩ ¹ 6	
		▲ \$ ♣ ?			
XTERNALI:	ACRS 41	15 16	BNLKAMDTS DNLY)	1 1	
son tikani¥ Pikada	FEMA-REPIDIVI 39	1, 1.	LPOR 03	1 1	
	•	1. 1.	NSIC 05	1. 1.	
		1. 1. 1. 1.		1. C 1. C	
	NTIS	4 i 4 i			

TOTALI NUMBER' OF COPILES REQUIRED: LITTR

 $\sim 10\,\theta$

يا. ا 65 ENCLI

59 7

4

Southern California Edison Company

P. O. BOX 800 2244 WALNUT GROVE AVENUE ROSEMEAD, CALIFORNIA 91770

January 15, 1982

VICE PRESIDENT

Mr. Harold R. Denton, Director Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555

Attention: Mr. Darrell G. Eisenhut

Dear Mr. Denton:

8201190230 820 PDR ADOCK 0500

Subject: Docket Nos. 50-361 and 50-362 San Onofre Nuclear Generating Station Units 2 and 3

Enclosed are seven copies each of Potential Finding Reports Nos. 0010 and 0011 issued to Combustion Engineering by General Atomic Company. These reports reflect the reviewer's initial opinion and have not been verified for validity and accuracy by the original design organization.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please call me.

Very truly yours,

Cobert Dietak

cc: NRC Region V R. H. Engelken (with enclosure)



TELEPHONE



B00'



TORREY PINES TECHNOLOGY

P.O. Box 81608 San Diego, California 92138 Telephone: (714) 455-2654

GEORGE L. WESSMAN Director

January 14, 1982

Mr. D. J. Fogarty Executive Vice President Southern California Edison P. O. Box 800 Rosemead, California 91770

Dear Mr. Fogarty:

Attached are Potential Finding Reports 2408-PFR-0010 and 2408-PFR-0011.

Sincerely,

Jeorge

George L. Wessman Project Manager

Enclosures

cc: V. Hall -CE J. Adrian - SCE RECEIVED JAN 15 1982 D. J. FOGARTY

•	POTENTIAL FINDING REPORT SONGS 2&3 SEISMIC DESIGN VERIFICATION	2408-PFR-00 PFR NO.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	REVISION
A. <u>PR</u>	EPARATION BY GA INITIATOR	
AF	FECTEDITEMS: Safety Injection_Tank T-008 (SONGS UNIT 2)	
RE	QUIREMENT REFERENCE DOCUMENTS:	C
1.	Evaluation of revised nozzle loads on the Safety Injection Tanks, #S-PAC-010, 6/24/81.	Calculatio
	Bechtel letter No. BC-1617 dated May 4, 1981.	
fo ar ap to ar	SIC REQUIREMENT: The scope of Ref. 1 includes the design of nozzler or both Units 2 and 3. The Ref. 2 letter states that the attached is e for safety injection tanks in Unit 2. The nozzle load table for plicable to Unit 2 while load tables for Tanks 008, 009, 010 are may both Unit 2 and 3. The validity of nozzle loads used by CE for Ta e in question.	nozzle load tat Tank 007 is man Ned as applica
DE	SCRIPTION OF POTENTIAL FINDING	R
	ISTO IBI	
	THIS JEW JON	•
-	EXIT DIN	
	O PARAL THE N.	
	EPARED BY:KATSCHART COMMENTS BY: DATE: DATE:	
		ATE:
B. RE	VIEW BY GA TASK LEADER COMMENTS	
· 		
	DES ATASK LEARER AND AND CUMMENTS	
	$\sqrt{D^{\prime}}$	•
	VAL	
		· .
•		
	(In the second sec	
ť.	AGREE PF IS VALID BY STILLS DATE 1/2/22	
	REQUEST RE-REVIEW BY DATE	
	DISAGREE BY DATE	
	REVIEW OF ORIGINAL DESIGN ORGS. COMMENTS BY:	DATE:

•

PFR NO. _____ PAGE 2 REVISION _ C. REVIEW BY ORIGINAL DESIGN ORGANIZATION COMMENTS VDING 15 □ AGREE PF IS VALID D DISAGREE BY: _____ DATE: D. RECOMMENDATION BY FINDINGS REVIEW COMMITTEE **DEFINITION ADEQUACY:** VALIDITY: I INVAL 10 CFB 21: D NOT APPLICABLE APPLICABLE 10 CRF 50.55(e): D NOT APPLICABL APPLICABLE CLASSIFICATION OBSERV JUSTIFICATION: Y AND ACCURAC CLASSIFICATION CHITERION NO. RESULTING I COMMENT ON VO TION" CLASSIFIC BY: E. TPT PROJECT MANAGER □ ACCEPT **D** REJECT BY: . DATE:

POTENTIAL FINDING REPORT SONGS 2&3 SEISMIC DESIGN VERIFICATION PFR NO. ______ PFR NO. ______ A. <u>PREPARATION BY GA INITIATOR</u> AFFECTED ITEMS: LPSI Pump P-O16 and Support Structure REQUIREMENT REFERENCE DOCUMENTS: San Onofre 2 & 3 FSAR, Fig. 3.7A-95, DBE Vertical Acceleration Response Spectra at Elev. -]5'-6" of Safety Equipment Building (Safety Injection Area). BASIC REQUIREMENT: Building response spectra curves in the vertical acceleration value

of approximately 1.2g at 33 to 40 cps with 5% damping.

DESCRIPTION OF POTENTIAL FINDING: Vertical acceleration specified by C.E. and used in pump vendor (Ingersoll-Rand Co.) static analysis is 1.0g (Ref. C.E. Spec 1370-PE-410, Rev. 07, and I-R Analysis Report EAS-TR-7625W) which is less than the FSAR criteria.

B. REVIEW BY GA TASK LE JALIDITY AND

 Image: agree pf is valid
 By
 Kondon
 Date
 1/11/82

 Image: reduest re-review
 By
 Date
 Date

 Image: Disagree
 By
 Date
 Date

REVIEW OF ORIGINAL DESIGN ORGS. COMMENTS BY: _____

DATE: ___

DATE:

COMMENTS

DATE: _

